

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01235 Version: 1 Name: Seeking Common Council approval of the 2005

Madison Arts Commission Summer Concerts
Performances as recommended by the Madison

Arts Commission.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/10/2005 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 5/17/2005 Final action: 5/17/2005

Enactment date: 5/24/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00438

Title: Seeking Common Council approval of the 2005 Madison Arts Commission Summer Concerts

Performances as recommended by the Madison Arts Commission.

**Sponsors:** Tim Gruber, Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/11/2005	1	MADISON ARTS COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	
5/10/2005	1	Planning Unit	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/10/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	

## **Fiscal Note**

\$12,000.00 is available for Summer Concerts in the Planning Unit operating budget, Account # GN01-54969-222401 as allocated in the fiscal 2005 City budget.

#### Title

Seeking Common Council approval of the 2005 Madison Arts Commission Summer Concerts Performances as recommended by the Madison Arts Commission.

#### **Body**

**WHEREAS,** The Madison Arts Commission has the authority by ordinance to annually recommend arts grants and performances for approval by the Common Council; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Madison Arts Commission met on Tuesday, April 26, 2005 to recommend that the following organizations fall under the Summer Concerts item in the budget: Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra: Concerts on the Square; Madison Folk Music Society: Folk at One; Capitol City Band: Summer Concerts; North/East Side Senior Coalition: Warner Park Summer Concerts.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Madison Common Council approves the 2005 Summer Concerts recommendations of the Madison Arts Commission and authorizes the City Comptroller's Office and the Arts Administrator to execute agreements and payments on behalf of the City of Madison.